g:i:h:mm 02-Mar-2023 ' W“? '3 /7 &57?7*‘ 0‘{/3 /%

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT,BIHAR
RTO,MUZAFFARPUR RTA

FORM P.St.S.
[See Rule 73 (7)(i)]

PERMIT IN RESPECT OF STAGE CARRIAGE PERMIT (BUS PERMIT)
A PART-A

1. Permit No BR2023-SC-06B4A
2. Name Of The Permit Holder ANU SHUKLA

3. Name of Father/Husband VIO VUAY KUMAR SHUKLA

4, Address & NAYA TOLA MUZAFFARPUR , Bihar Muzaffarpur-842001
5(i) Registration Mark of the Vehicle i : :

(i) Make/Model LI ¥ ¥ / 4 LEYLAND LTDAT1309.304R

(ili) Chassis Number ' : : & A

(iv) Engine Nup

Route
Length (in
KMm)
WO TIHARL. BETTIAH, LAURIY 51 5'

9. Period of V3
Number of dz
10. Total Num|
11. Number
occasions..,

12, Maxnmum aad minimum dally trips
13. Maximum and minimum rate of fare
14. The Stage Carriage may be used as
specified...

15. The reserve stage carriage may b

Date: 02-Mar-

13



TERMS AND CONDITIONS b

PERMIT NO. BR2023-30-0684A VEHICLE NO. BROGPE9651

(1) That the vehicles shall pe used only in a specified area, o on specified routes in the permit.

(2) That copies of the time-table of the Stage Carriage approved by the State/Regional Transport Authority shall be exhibited on the vehicle
and at specified stands and halts on the route Of within the area.

(3} That specified standards of comfort and cleanliness shall be maintained in the vehicles.

(4) That fares shall be charged in accordance with the approved fare table.

(5) That the yehicle to which the permit relates is not driven speed exceeding the speed permitted under this Act.

(6} That the vehicle to which the permit rerates is riot driven in contravention so Sec.5 or Sec.113

(7) That its holder shall not use & Stage Carriage in a public place for carrying of intending 1o carry passengers unless it carries conductor.
(8) That the service of Stage Carriage shall be regularly operated on the specified route in accordance with the approved time-table.

(9) No owner shall employ any person to act as an agent for sale of tickets for travel by public service vehicle unless that person holds a valid
agents license. '

(10) Any variation in route shall not be allowed beyond the limit as provided in the provision to clause (xxii) of sub- section (2) of gection 72 of
the Motor Vehicles Act.

(11) (i) No motor vehicle shall be fitted with an audio on audio visual device in such a position 50 that it distracts the attention of driver.

(41) (ii) Such audic-visual device of video or tape recorder shall fitted in such @ position that its operations not accessible to driver.

{11) (i) NO loudspeaker attached to any of such devices shall fit in driver's cabin in case of a Stage caniage.

(12) Vehicle owner will made available canvasser and agent license within @ month to the under sign through affidavit.

{13) The name of driver and conductor with their mobile number shall be written clearly-on both sides of the bus in addition to the name and
address of the gperator.

(14) Via of the route shall he written of the vehicle in Urdy also.

(15) No commercial goods shall be carried on the vehicles.

(16) Transportation of any inflammable substance is prohibited. Carrying of fire extinguisher will be a must.

{47) This permit is not valid if the bus violates rule 158 of Bihar Motor Vehicle Rule, 1892

(18) ‘JulgarfObscenelHurting the sentiments and dignity of women, children, religion, communities/songs, videos will nal 52 gliowed inthe
Buses.

{19) lishall be ensured by the permit holder that the driver of the yehicle shall follow the direciions noiiisd uncder Mokor Veince Driving
Reguiation, 2017

(20) This permit is subject to the conditions laid down in Section 84 of the Act. and in sub-nis{1}of nds 26 e Biar Motor Vehicies Rules —
(21) This permit is glso subject t0 condition that-

2 e approved fare-table and time-table of the routes shall be exhibited i e veb cies znd on e pE g slacesEnsS znd halls

i in the application for permit.

arrangements specified in the application for the permit, for housing, mEE= ooe e =S T e vehices, and for storage
of luggage and goods will be maintained.

2nd returns shall be submitted to be the Transpon Authoriy == spersies B
z ~ner subject to other conditions attached to the pemi

e St -1 Transport Authority may, after giving nofice of not less Than o7& —) A ons of the permil. (ii) Attach

o e peseil fUFher CONCROONS
= The persik SV 4 # and only if accompanied by an authorisation slip indic2tng S pEE. T SO - == basis of payment of Motor
o T ae =onal M.V Taxes.

=t 1o the condition that difference of tax, if any on fin= cidehers. Sl —zznie Ziong with penalty, if
reserved for disabled passengers and shafl ensps prasas = iow otoard for easy accessibility.
= two seats of the first row for the handicap oo = © il 5= mmenmoned near the reserve
se wheel chalr for the convenience o e BamicED PSS
s in the public passengers vehicks. ¥ses mooT = reported by the victim or the ¢0-
=4 will report to the nearest Pofics T=0ET ety If itis not done by the vehicle

D= AT

el

[

T



T 0T — )2 - J - Cf/—’f‘/g

PERMIT NO. BR2023-SC-0684A VEHICLE NO. BRO6PES651
ROUTE TIME TABLE DETAIL
Route Code Stoppage Journey Day Arrtsal Feoa Repartiics Thay Halt
(HH:MM) {HH:MM)

0418 PATNA 1 00:00:00 04:16:00 frue
0418 HAJIPUR 1 04:46:00 04:50:00 true
0418 MUZAFFAPUR 1 06:30:00 06:37:00 true
0418 | MOTIHARI 1 09:10:00 09:34:00 frue ;
0418 BETTIAH 1 11:06:00 11:22:00 LM [7yiAtue E-"’“"
0418 LAURIYA 1 12:02:00 TETZ05:00 W L tue |
0418 BAGAHA 1 12:55:00 13:0G:00 true
0418 BALMIKINAGAR 1 14:40:00 14:45:00 true
0418 BHAISALOTAN 1 16:00:00 18:53:00 true
0418 BALMIKINAGAR 1 16:00:00 19:17:00 true
0418 BAGAHA 1 21:21:00 21:23:00 true
0418 LAURIYA 1 21:54:00 21:56:00 true
0418 BETTIAH 1 23:30:00 23:37.00 true
0418 MOTIHARI 2 00:39:00 00:41:00 true
0418 MUZAFFAPUR: 2 02:11:00 02:13:.00 true
0418 HAJIPUR 2 03:28:00 03:30:00 true
D418 PATNA 2 03:55:00 00:00:00 true

State/Regional

retary 3
uthority,

Date: 02-Mar-2023



